TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the characterization of the underlying document as a "change of name" from Saintsbury LLC to Union Bank of California previously recorded on Reel 002980 Frame 0520. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization-Conversion" in which Vivette & Company's name is changed to Saintsbury LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Bank of California		101/05/2011	National Banking Association: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saintsbury LLC
Street Address:	1500 Los Carneros Avenue
City:	Napa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94559
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1360943	SAINTSBURY
Registration Number:	1669670	GARNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)954-4480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415/954-4400 Email: dmarangio@fbm.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Stoll, Farella Braun + Martel

Address Line 1: 235 Montgomery Street

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10562 CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMT

REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0648

\$65.00 136094

CH \$65,00

TRADEMARK

900180558

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Stoll
Signature:	/david e. stoll/
Date:	01/05/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=R 2980 F 520#page1.tif source=R 2980 F 520#page2.tif source=R 2980 F 520#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0649

/	Ó	PE	. 4	<i>i</i> ,	
		. 7	2004	163	
B	MAY	2 4	· ,-		

004 E	05-28-20	04			
Form TO-1594				DEPARTMENT OF O	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	10275396	2	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: P	ease recordane a	attached original do	cuments or copy the	ereof.
	_		address of receiv		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Saintsbury LLC	5.24.04			of Califo	rnia
110		Internal	4-957-492	†: 41 11	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Commerc	cial Loan	Documenta	tion Ce
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Addr	ess:_601_ Po	rero Gran	de Dri v
Corporation-State	•	CityMont.	erey_State	:CAZip	<u>: 91754</u>
Other Limited Liabi	lity Company	Individua	Park al(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	-			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other_			
		If assignee is n		ited States, a domestic	;
Execution Date: 10/6/2003	i	4		cument from assignme	nt) No
		Additional nam	nia) ar anningasi na) sin		
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tradema	ark Registration I ury - 1,3	vo.(s) รัก ๆ 4 3	
			- 1,66 9,6		
	Additional number(s) at				ME 034
Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be maile	n correspondence ed:	6. Total numb registration	er of applications s involved:	s and	
Name: Paula Henderson	<u>- Union Ban</u> k			1	
Internal Address: 4-957-492		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$	
Commercial Loan Docum	nentation Cent	er 🕒 Encl	sed		
Commercial Loan Docum	neneacton och			ged to deposit acc	count
		Auth	Olized to be clial	yeu to deposit acc	
601 Potrero	Grande Drive	8. Deposit ac	count number:	ı	
Street Address					
lst Floor					
Park CityMonterey Parke: CA	7: 01754	/au	esta comune this na	ne if naving by deno	esit account)
CityMonterey Pastite: CA	Zip: 91754		ate copy of this pa	ge if paying by depo	on accounty
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		+	
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true an	d correct and an	y attached copy is	a true
copy of the original document.			,		
Paula Henderson, A	.7.P.	ulew	201	10/6/2	003
Name of Person Signing	S	gnature		Date	
	Total number of pages including cov			. :	

05/27/2004 MGETACHE 00000048 1360943

01 80:8522

25.00 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002286 ERANE: 0520

REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0650

, 2004	- 17 <u>7</u> 2003	
Form 70-1594 RECO (R = 10/02) TR		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1	02576949	V V
	rlease record the attached origin	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Saintsbury LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Internal Address: 4-957-49 Commercial Loc Street Address: 601-1 CityMonterey S Pari Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	nk of California 92 an Documentation Cer Potrero Grande Drive State: CA Zip: 91754
Other Execution Date: 10/6/2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is att (Designations must be a separa Additional name(s) & address(e	rached: Tell Yes Tell No te document fr <u>om</u> assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration Saints Bury - 1 Garnet - 1,669	,360,943
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicat registrations involved:	ions and
Name: Paula Henderson - Union Bank Internal Address: 4-957-492 Commercial Loan Documentation Cen	1	harged to deposit accounts
Street Address: 601 Potrero Grande Drive	8. Deposit account number	FINANC
Park City:Monterey Pastite: CA Zip: 91754		page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true
Paula Henderson, A. V. D. O. S. Name of Person Signing	Signature F	10/6/2003 Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002880 ERAME: 0521 REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0651

D03

10<03/03



State of California **Kevin Shelley** Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - CONVERSION

200322510046

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the State of California

AUS 0 8 2003 KEVIN SHELLEY

Secretary of State

IMPORTANT - READ ALL INSTRU	CTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING	THIS FORM	This a	pace Far f	iting Use Only
CONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATIO	N				
1. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		•			
2 YAR PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED WARLT	Someony LLC Y COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY U	WHUL ACT OR ACT	NITY FOR W	ILCH A LI	HITED LIABILITY
COMPANY MAY BE DECAMPED HISTORY	THE REVIEW Y-KILLER LIMITED LIABIL	TY COMPANY ACT.	·		
THE UNITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL	BE WORKED BY (CHECK ONLY ONE)	_			
ONE MANAGER	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER	ALL ALL	MATED LIABI	LITY COM	PANY MEMBER(S)
4. TYPE OF BUSINESS OF THE LIMITED LA	BILTY COMPANY (FOR INFORMATION	AL PURPOSES ONL	n		
Vineyard and Winery Operations S. MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXEC		CITY AND STATE			ZIP CODE
			nì a	•	94559
9. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE PROVISION	BELOW AND NAME THE AGENT FOR B	ENVICE OF PROCE	3		
AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDING IN CALL	FORNIA				1 4500
A CORPORATION WHICH HAS FILL	ED A CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO CAL	JEORNIA CIDREFORA	TIONS COUR	SECTION	N 1805.
AGENTS NAME David Graves	·				
7. ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF	PROCESS IN CA, IF AN INDIVIOUAL	CITY	:	CA	ZIP CODE
1500 Los Carrieros		Neps,	·		94559
CONVERTING ENTITY INFORMATIO	n .				
	Viena & Company				
B. FORM OF ENTITY		11. CASECRETA		-	umber, if any
Limited Principal Terms of the Plan of	California F CONVERSION WERE APPROVED BY	A VOTE OF THE N	1014783 UMBER OF 1	TEREST	S OR SHARES OF
EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEE	DED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IPAVOTE	WAS REQUIRED, P	ROVICE THE	FOLLOW	MGE
NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS	OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE		PERCEN	TAGE YE	TE REQUIRED
ALL PARTNERS		MA TORIT	Y OF THE	LIMIT	ED PARTNERS
ALL PARINERS					L PARTNERS
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION					
13. NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IP ANY	W/A THE ATTACHED PAG	ee are menelinb	ATED HESER	u av THIS	REFERENCE.
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
14. I DECLARE THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO	PERCUIED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHIC	M EXECUTION IS IN	AGT AND D	EED.	
)		,		
1 au and	Rich:	ANN NAME AND TH	Ceneral	Partn	er
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	TYPE OR P	FINT NAME AND TH	TLE OF AUTH	ORIZEDP	ERSON
Justan	David	W. Grzves.	General	Partn	er
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	E OF PE	UNT HAME AND TH	LEOPAUTH	DRIZED P	ERSON
LLOAA (REV 04/2003)		7			
	O	[원]			
		[Z]			
•		9/			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002880 ERANE: 0522

REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 10/14/2003

RECORDED: 01/05/2011